S175204 4th Civil No. G040843

S 175204

IN THE

Supreme Court

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA SUPREME COURT

SEP 0 1 2009

Frederick K. Ohiyo

ALEJANDRA RUIZ, et al.,

Plaintiffs and Respondents,

VS.

ANATOL PODOLSKY,

Defendant and Appellant,

Appeal From Orange County Superior Court The Honorable James Di Cesare, Judge Presiding [OCSC Case No. 07CC08001]

REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR REVIEW

COLE PEDROZA LLP

Curtis A. Cole, SBN 52288 Ashfaq G. Chowdhury, SBN 243763 200 So. Los Robles Ave., Suite 300 Pasadena, CA 91101

(626) 431-2787 Tel: Fax: (626) 431-2788

SCHMID & VOILES

Susan Schmid, SBN 62662 Denise H. Greer, SBN 137336 333 S. Hope Street, 8th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071

Tel: (213) 473-8700

Fax: (213) 473-8777

RECEIVED

Attorneys for Defendant and Appellant, ANATOL PODOLSKY, M.D.

SEP 1 - 2009 CLERK SUPREINIC COURT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page(s)

INTRODUCTION1	
I.	PLAINTIFFS ADMIT THAT THE COURT OF APPEAL PURPORTED TO RESOLVE A CONFLICT IN THE CASE LAW 2
II.	PLAINTIFFS DO NOT EXPLAIN WHY THE COURT OF APPEAL DID NOT FOLLOW MOST FACTUALLY ANALOGOUS CASE – HERBERT
III.	PLAINTIFFS ADMIT THAT THEY FAILED TO RAISE RHODES IN THE TRIAL COURT AND FAIL TO ACKNOWLEDGE THAT RHODES WAS DISTINGUISHABLE
IV.	PLAINTIFFS MAKE NO EFFORT TO DISTINGUISH <i>DRISSI</i> OR <i>CLAY</i> AND INSTEAD RELY ON FACTUALLY INAPPOSITE PRECEDENT
CONCLUSION8	
CERTIFICATION9	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

CASES
Buckner v. Tamarin (2002) 98 Cal.App.4th 1405
Clay v. Permanente Medical Group, Inc. (2007) 540 F.Supp.2d 11016
County of Contra Costa v. Kaiser Foundation Health Plan, Inc. (1996) 47 Cal.App.4th 2376, 7
Drissi v. Kaiser Foundation Hospitals, Inc. (2008) 543 F.Supp.2d 10766
Herbert v. Superior Court (1985) 169 Cal.App.3d 718passim
Rhodes v. California Hospital Medical Center (1978) 76 Cal.App.3d 6061, 5
STATUTES
California Rules of Court Rule 8.5002
Code of Civil Procedure Section 12957
